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OC CERT Planning Meeting 

Tuesday April 30, 2013 
Public Safety Building 2nd Floor Training Room  

 
Bob Rhode called the meeting to order at 6:50 pm and thanked everyone for their 
attendance.  Attendance per sign in sheets. This is an informal meeting to 
discuss planning of future events. Goal is to form a Planning Group and 
eventually a Strategic Plan and having the Teams take over and members 
become more involved in these activities. 
 

 Events Coming up through October 2013 
 

o Springfest Thursday 2 May through Sunday 5 May 2013 (per sign 
in sheets).  Information pertaining to the Fall CERT Basic Session 
will be distributed. Spring Session cancelled due to low enrollment. 

o Those persons who assisted with the deployment to Crisfield after 
Hurricane Sandy will be recognized by the Somerset County 
Commissioners at their meeting on May 7. Individuals will be 
contacted directly. 

o Storm Spotter Class 9 May 2013. (6 OC CERT Members 
registered). Noted that several OC CERT Members traveled to 
Wakefield, VA to the National Weather Station as representatives 
of the Town; this is a yearly required trip. 

o Preparedness Day Berlin Wal-Mart Saturday 18 May 2013 0900-
1500 hours 

o Ocean City Council Presentation Hurricane Week 1800 hours 
Monday 20 May 2013 at City Hall. OC CERT Members will be 
“recognized” at this meeting for all their time and efforts. 

o Ocean City Town Hall Presentation for Hurricanes Wednesday 22 
May 2013 1830 hours at City Hall. This is a required annual event 
and is open to the public. OC1 will be on-site. 

o OC-CERT Team meeting and training Thursday 23 May 2013 1830 
hours at PSB. Presentation by Delmarva Power arranged by Team 
2. 

o Ocean City Air Show Friday 7 June through Sunday 9 June 2013 
 Harrier Jet is now on the schedule. Volunteers will be needed to 
 distribute food and water. Red Cross will not provide any medical 
 assistance but will man cooling stations and distribute water, if 
 necessary, due to dehydration. 
o Maryland Firefighters Parade Wednesday 19 June 2013. Same 

route as last year. 
o Ocean City DEW Tour 2013 Wednesday 19 June 2013 through 

Sunday 23 June 2013. OC1 will be stationed at N.Division St. 
o Ocean City 4th July Celebration Thursday 4 July 2013 evening – 

south end of Town and at Northside Park. 
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o OC-CERT Team meeting and training Thursday 25 July 2013 1830 
hours at PSB 

o Bike Week? 
o OC-CERT Team meeting and training Thursday 18 September 

2013 1830 hours at PSB 
o Sunfest Thursday 19 September 2013 through Sunday 22 

September 2013 
 

 Training Opportunities through October 2013 
 

o Baltimore City CERT Olympics Sunday 19 May 2013 Baltimore, 
MD. If there are enough people interested, Bob Rhode will plan to 
attend; transportation will be provided for up to 9 persons.  

o Points-of-Distribution (POD’s) Classroom Training Class at Sussex 
EOC 0800-1600 hours Tuesday 11 June 2013 

o Points-of-Distribution (POD’s) Practical Training Exercise at Sussex 
EOC 0800-1200 hours Thursday 20 June 2013  

o Ocean City Town COOP Exercises Tuesday 20 August 2013 and 
Wednesday 21 August 2013.  

o Fall Ocean City CERT Basic Class session 1 Thursday 26 
September 2013. Several OC CERT Members certified as 
Instructors. 
 

 Training Requested through October 2013 
 

o Somerset County CERT Training Program 
 

 Creating a Two-Year Strategic Training Plan/Goals/Objectives discussion 
o Fall Training Programs (evenings versus Saturdays) 

 
 Open Forum  

 
 Next Planning meeting: Thursday 5 September 2013 1845 hours at the 

PSB 
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